GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2nd FLOOR, BLOCK-F, JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

OFFICE ORDER

Dated04-07-2024

eCF No. 256655 /26: In pursuance of sub-section (o) of Section 2 of Assam Right to Public Services (Amendment) Ordinance 2024, the following officers are designated as Second Appellate Authority, RTPS in respect of the services of Finance Department under RTPS -

Organisation	2 nd Appellate Authority
Registrar of firms and Societies, Assam	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Department
Commissionerate of Taxes, Assam	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Taxation) Department

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment.-B) Department.

Memo eCF No. 256655 /26-A Copy for information to:

Dated 04-07-2024

- 1. The Secretary, ART&PPG Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Taxation) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTPPG Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 4. The Registrar of Firms & Societies, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 5. Content Manager, Finance (Esstt-B) for uploading in the website.

By order etc.,

E-signed Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Finance (Establishment.-B) Department.